ORDINANCE NO.186237

An ordinance amending Los Angeles Administrative Code Section 22.716.1 establishing a new general admission fee schedule for the Los Angeles Zoo.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Section 22.716.1 of the Los Angeles Administrative Code is amended to read as follows:

Sec. 22.716.1. Zoo Admission Fee Schedule.

General Admission fees to the Los Angeles Zoo effective July 1, 2019, shall be as follows:

(a)	Adult (age 13 and over)	\$22.00
(b)	Child (age 2 to 12)	\$17.00
(c)	Senior (62 and over)	\$19.00
(d)	Group Rates: 15 persons or more	
	Adults (age 13 and over)	\$19.00
	Children (age 2 to 12)	\$16.00

Sec. 2. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage of this ordinance and have it published in accordance with Council policy, either in a daily newspaper circulated in the City of Los Angeles or by posting for ten days in three public places in the City of Los Angeles: one copy on the bulletin board located at the Main Street entrance to the Los Angeles City Hall; one copy on the bulletin board located at the Main Street entrance to the Los Angeles City Hall East; and one copy on the bulletin board located at the Temple Street entrance to the Los Angeles County Hall of Records.

entrance to the Los Angeles City Hall East; an at the Temple Street entrance to the Los Ange	
Approved as to Form and Legality	
By	
Date6, 14, 19	
File No. 19-0608 M:\GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION\ORDINANCES AND REPORTS\ Increase 2019.docx	ORDINANCES - FINAL\LAAC 22.716.1 - Zoo Admission Fee
The Clerk of the City of Los Angeles hereby certifies that the foregoing ordinance was passed by the Council of the City of Los Angeles.	
CITY CLERK	MAYOR
dolly In Woleve	E.G.
Ordinance Passed <u>07/30/2019</u>	Approved <u>07/30/2019</u>
- 1 1 1 1	

Published Date: 08/02/2019

Ordinance Effective Date: 09/01/2019

Council File No.: 19-0600-S163